
01.05.2025                                        1                                                      SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST

CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO. 43
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

NOTE  W.P.(C) 4310/2025 LISTED IN THE CATEGORY OF “FOR ADMISSION” AT ITEM NO. 5 MAY 
BE READ AS UNDER:

FRESH MATTERS AND APPLICATIONS

5 W.P.(C)-4310/2025
CM APPL. 19970/2025

SANDEEP KUMAR
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY PETROLEUM AND 
NATURAL GAS NEW DELHI AND ORS

DURGESH S. GUPTA

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:
GUPTA & GUPTA ASSOCIATES(ADV.DURGESHGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9811217093)(PETITIONER)
DZU REPORTING, UNION OF INDIA(SIO.DZUREPORTING1@GOV.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)
(1123384193)(RESPONDENT)
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT)

DELETION NOTES

1. W.P.(C)5739/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE DB-II AT ITEM NO.81 IS DELETED AS THE
SAME IS RETURNED TO FILING COUNTER

2. W.P.(CRL.) 1291/2025 LITSED BEFORE HON'BLE DB-VI AT ITEM NO. 9 IS DELETED AS
THE SAME IS DISPOSED OF MATTER.

3. CRL.M.C. 2347/2025 LISTED BEFORE BEFORE HON'BLE DB-VI AT ITEM NO. 10 IN THE
ADVANCE CAUSE LIST IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS IS LISTED IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY
CAUSE LIST.

4. CM APPL 26119/2025 In LA.APP 319/2014 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE
MANOJ KUMAR OHIR AT ITEM NO.408 IS DELETED AS THE SAID APPLICATION i.e.CM
APPL 26119/2025 WILL BE LISTED ON 02.05.2025

5. W.P.(C) 5686/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN AT ITEM
NO.104 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS RETURNED TO FILING COUNTER

6. BAIL APPLN. 1062/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA AT
ITEM NO. 5 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS FIXED FOR 09.07.2025.

7. CRL.M.A.13334/2025In CRL.REV.P.289/2023 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE
RAVINDER  DUDEJA  AT  ITEM  NO.83  IS  DELETED  AS  THE  SAID  APPLICATION
i.e.CRL.M.A.13334/2025 IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

8. CRL.REV.P. 596/2012 LISTED BEFORE SH. KANWAL JEET ARORA, REGISTRAR GENERAL
AT ITEM NO. 3 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE MS. BHAWANI SHARMA
(DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL).

HIGH COURT OF DELHI REGISTRAR(LISTING)
30.04.2025


